therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter, the same 
took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 1147. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby requested to 
authorize the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to the amount of 
twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), for the purpose of purchasing the bath "Knickerbocker," 
situated at the foot of Twenty-second street, South Brooklyn, in The City of New York. 

Adopted by the Council, October 8, 1901. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, October 29, 1901. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, November 12, 1901, without his approval or disap-